

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 13-1500, Version: 1

Resolution to Establish a Position For a Council Representative on the Commission on Disability Issues

Whereas, The Commission on Disability Issues has approved a resolution that requests a Council member be annually appointed as a member to the Commission,

Whereas, The City Council recognizes the need to expand Council board and commission assignments to include a member appointed to the Commission on Disability Issues

RESOLVED, That the list of Council appointments will be expanded to include a member sitting on the Commission on Disability Issues, effective December, 2013.

Resolution amended on July 21, 2014. See File No. 14-1092, R-14-251 for amended version.